

Immunity	Soy	0.5	tsp	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0				
Multi-Vitamin	Soy	0.5	tsp	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	25	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	1	2	10	2	25	25	-	250	25	5	25	7.5	0.3	0.0	5.0	0.0	1.5	0					
Pea Protein		1	tbl	25	-	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1	1	4	-	-	5	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0		
Probiotics		0.25	tsp	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	
Recovery		0.5	tsp	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	30	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2	90	4	-	450	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0
Trim Burner	Milk	0.5	tsp	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	2	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	
Whey Protein	Milk	1	tbl	30	-	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	10	3	20	1	1	-	-	-	1	-	6	10	30	2	-	-	-	-	30	4	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	

ENRICHMENTS

Bee Pollen		1	tsp	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	2	1	1	4	2	-	1	2	-	-	6	4	-	20	2	-	2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0			
Cacao Nibs		1	tbl	60	45	5	8	3	15	-	-	-	-	-	-	4	1	3	11	-	-	1	4	85	2	-	-	-	-	2	1	2	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0			
Chia Seeds		1	tbl	45	35	4	6	-	-	24	23	-	-	-	-	4	1	4	16	-	-	3	6	80	2	-	-	-	60	6	1	6	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0			
Flax Seeds		1	tsp	20	15	2	2	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	1	5	-	-	1	2	-	-	-	2	-	-	-	4	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0				
Honey		1	tsp	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	6	2	-	-	5	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	
Matcha Green Tea		1	tsp	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	40
Spirulina		1	tsp	20	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	35	1	1	-	-	-	-	-	3	6	60	2	-	-	-	20	2	1	8	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0		
Turmeric		1	tsp	10	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3	1	1	3	-	-	-	-	60	2	-	-	-	-	2	2	10	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0			

LIMITED-TIME PRODUCTS

Winter Wondermint Large	Milk	31	fl oz	630	20	2	3	0.5	3	0	5	2	130	5	148	49	4	17	124	17	0	5	11	1030	30	60	140	9	177	20	1	8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Winter Wondermint Medium	Milk	23	fl oz	490	20	1.5	2	0.5	3	0	5	2	110	5	113	38	3	10	95	17	0	5	10	730	21	30	90	9	162	15	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00
Winter Wondermint Small	Milk	13	fl oz	270	10	1	1	0	0	0	5	1	65	3	63	21	2	7	53	8	0	3	5	420	12	30	45	4	89	10	1	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
Caramel Apple Large	Milk	31	fl oz	640	20	2.5	4	1.5	6	0	0	0	5	2	130	5	145	48	8	31	109	29	7	15	820	23	2	50	0	183	20	1	4	0	0.0	0.0	0.1	4.8	0	0
Caramel Apple Medium	Milk	23	fl oz	440	20	1.5	2	1	5	0	0	0	5	1	80	3	101	34	5	20	78	21	4	8	580	17	2	50	0	107	10	0	2	0	0.0	0.0	0.1	3.2	0	0
Caramel Apple Smal	Milk	13	fl oz	260	10	1	1	0.5	3	0	0	0	0	0	50	2	58	19	2	10	46	13	2	5	340	10	0	25	0	58	6	1	2	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	1.6	0	0
Perfectly Pumpkin Large	Milk, Tree nuts (Almond)	31	fl oz	520	140	15	23	1.5	7	0	0	0	5	2	350	15	86	29	10	40	53	17	13	25	570	16	0	0	0	212	20	2	10	0	0.0	-	-	-	0	0
Perfectly Pumpkin Medium	Milk, Tree nuts (Almond)	23	fl oz	490	120	13	21	1.5	7	0	0	0	5	2	230	10	86	29	9	37	53	17	12	24	570	16	0	0	0	212	20	2	10	0	-	-	-	0	0	
Perfectly Pumpkin Small	Milk, Tree nuts (Almond)	13	fl oz	280	70	8	12	1	4	0	0	0	5	1	170	7	47	16	5	19	30	12	7	14	420	12	0	0	0	148	15	1	6	0	-	-	-	0	0	

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice. All data displayed follows the federal regulations regarding the rounding on nutritional data. Information may vary slightly from actual due to rounding of nutritional data. Variations within the nutritional values may occur due to the use of regional suppliers, seasonal influences, manufacturing tolerances, minor differences in product assembly at the restaurant level, recipe revisions and other factors. Serving size designation for beverages refers to total cup capacity. If you have a food allergy, please consult with your physician before deciding if Robeks products are right for you. We also recommend checking our “Ingredients & Allergen Statements” frequently as our menu and ingredients may change. If you have any questions regarding allergens in our restaurants, please contact Member Support at www.robeks.com/connect/contact-us. Some items listed may not be available in your area, and slight variations may occur in each product for reasons that may include available supply, tests, portioning or other factors. Robeks will update and revise the information periodically to reflect changes in ingredients and the addition and removal of products from our menu.